

CORDAT

03-09-2001



 \mathcal{T}

02-09-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #10

TRADEIVIARKS UNLY

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Linkpro Inc. $2.9.01$	Name: Iomega Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 1821 West Iomega Way
☑Corporation-State of California ☐ Other	City: Roy State: Utah Zip: 84067
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State of Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□Other
☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 15, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)	Application No. 1,920,737
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Preston C. Regehr	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111	8. Deposit account number:
U V 1597 - 1797/75 - 19666/85 106668 - 1977/75	50-0581
TO BE SHOULD THE STATE OF THE SHOULD	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Feb 7/0/ Date

218604.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0683

Exhibit "A" to Trademark Assignment Agreement



02-09-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Trademark: QUICKSYNC -- U.S. Registration No. 1,920,737

This confirms that for value received and effective as of <u>Rec. 15</u>, 2000, LINKPRO INC., a California corporation, assigned to Iomega Corporation Delaware corporation, all of its rights, interests and title in and to the above-listed Trademark and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized thereby. Said assignment includes an assignment of the above listed registration of the Trademark in the United States.

Frank Reinhart

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

Assignor: LINKPRO INC.

4029 Westerly Place, Suite 201B, Newport Beach, California 92660

Assignee:

Iomega Corporation

1821 West Iomega Way

Roy, Utah 84067

RECORDED: 02/09/2001